
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:357
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2013
INVESTIGATION OF CASES BY NIA
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of cases from Kerala investigated by the National Investigation Agency (NIA); and

(b) the present status of such cases?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N.SINGH)

(a) & (b): So far 16 cases from Kerala have been taken up for investigation by the National Investigation Agency (NIA). Out of these 16 cases, 07 cases are under investigation, in 07 cases charge sheets have been filed and trial is pending in the NIA special Court Kochi. In 02 cases two accused were convicted after completion of trials.
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